



roll cover italiana s.r.l.

spalmature - prodotti autoadesivi - accoppiati

21013 GALLARATE (VARESE) Italy - Via Lazzaretto, 40
Tel. (0331) 792.116 - FAX (0331) 773.208 - P. IVA n. 00311940126
Registro Imprese Varese C.F. e n° iscriz. 00311940126 - R.E.A. Varese n° 116731
CAPITALE SOCIALE € 250.000 int. vers.
Internet: <http://www.rollcover.it>
E-mail: rollcover@rollcover.it

Gallarate, 21st July 2020

To:
PRINTPRESS GIANNIS SOUGLAS
LEOF ASKLIPIOU 133
TK 21100 NAFPLIO GREECE

Subject : Conformity Declaration

Roll Cover Italiana herewith declares that the articles supplied:

- PP BCO 60/60 TC (Code 135845)
- PP BCO MATT 55/60 TC (Code 135839)

are made with raw materials that comply with the following provisions:

TOP COATING

- **EUROPEAN UNION:**

The composition of the product does not comply with the requirements of Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 relating to plastic materials and articles intended to come in contact with food products and related modifications. The eleventh amendment is dated June 5, 2018.

This product does not contain "Dual Use" additives as listed in:

- food additives by regulation (EC) no. 1333/2008 and subsequent amendments (Union list of food additives: Regulation (EU) No. 1129/2011 amending Annex II of Regulation (EU) No. 1333/2008);
- flavorings by regulation (EC) no. 1334/2008.

- **ISEGA (Certificate n ° 47815 U 18):**

The "TC" Top Coating, based on the samples presented, can be used safely as Coating for plastic labels intended for the labeling of food products and food packaging. The label coated with the product can be in direct contact with dry, moist and fatty foods with the opposite side to the one where the Coating is present.

POLYPROPYLENE FILM

- **EUROPEAN UNION:**

All components of the PP film complies with Commission Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 and its subsequent amendments (until No. 2019/1338 of 8 August 2019) relating to plastics and articles intended for come into contact with food.

The film also meet the relevant requirements of Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 (Article 3, 11 (5), 15 and 17 and other amendments) on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

ADHESIVE

- **EUROPEAN UNION:**

The adhesive can be used as a material in contact with food (as an adhesive or surface coating) in accordance with Reg. 1935/2004 as it is produced with raw materials included in the EU Regulation 10/2011 and in the BfR XIV Recommendation.

- **ISEGA (Certificate No. 49397 U 19):**

The "A1" adhesive, based on the samples presented, can be used safely for the adhesion of plastic labels intended for the labelling of food products stored at room temperature. It can be in contact with dry food.

In addition, the "A1" adhesive can be used safely for the reverse coating of labels intended for the labelling of blood bags.

We want to focus your attention on the fact that the articles made by Roll Cover are not MOCA, but necessarily undergo transformations downstream.

Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 establishes a global migration limit of 10 mg/dm², determined on the finished article. It is the responsibility of the final manufacturer to verify, by performing migration tests, that the finished article complies with the Regulation.

No specific tests have been performed on the finished product in accordance with the European Regulations.

All the information reported in this document is based on what has been received by our raw material suppliers involved in the production of this specific product.

Specific analyzes are not carried out to evaluate the possible presence of foreign substances in each single batch of product.

This declaration is valid only for self-adhesive materials produced by Roll Cover and cannot be transferred to third parties. It is valid from the above date and will be replaced when substantial changes in the production of the material capable of changing some essential requirements will be made or when the legislative references will be modified and updated so as to require a new verification for compliance purposes.

The Recipient is in any case required to periodically check the updating status of this declaration.

Best regards.

ROLL COVER ITALIANA s.r.l.
G. Giorgetti

Quality & Environmental Manager